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FEES AND CHARGES

Summer term 2021 (April to July 2021) - no change from Spring term fees

Tuition Fees : from September 2021 to April 2022

Type of lessons _ Termly Charge
Standard Group (normally up to 4) £ 72.60
Group of 2 for 30 minutes £142.00
Individual — 20 minutes £142.00
Individual — 30 minutes £199.30

Remissions: Applicable to one instrument per child having Standard Group tuition as following:-

100% remission;

Eligible to claim Free School Meals by receipt of one of the following;-

Child Tax Credit with annual income of below £16,190* (as stated on Award
letter} and net receiving Working Tax Credit
Universal Credit with annual net earned income of no more than £7,400
{over 3 most recent assessment periods),
Income Supp'oﬂ / Job Seekers Allowance (Income based)
Income-Related Employment and Support Allowance
Guarantee element of State Pension Credit
Support under Part V| of the Immigration and Asylum Act 1999
*Annual income value applicable from Aprii 2019

30% remission:

Working Tax Credit ( £50.82 perterm )

Hire of Value of Instrument hired Termly Fee
Instrument fees Up to £200 £20.00
£201 to £400 £25.00° i
“£401 to £800 £30.00
£800 + £35.00

Music Centre Fees : from September 2021 to April 2022
Number of Sessions at Music Centre Termly fees
One Session (Week day or Saturday) £49.80
Two Sesslons ( week day and/or Saturday) £62.20
Three Sessions ( Week day plus Saturday ) £108.80
ADULT Ons session (week day or Saturday) £65.00
ADULT Two sessions ( week day and/or Saturgay) £80.80

Remissions** ;-

Free School Meals ;- { see list of qualifying benefits above under Tuition)

One Session = £19.92 Two Sessions = £24.88 Three Sessions = £ 44.80
Working Tax Credit;-
One Session = £24.90 Two Sessions = £31.10 Three Sessions = £ 56.00

** NB: Remissions are not available to Aduit members of Music Centres

Thank you for your continued support.

Yours sincerely,

L G -

lan Bangay - Head of North Yorkshire Music Service
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